

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 791 OF 2003

MALINI K.RAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATARAJAN KALYANA RAMAN

Respondent(s)

( With appln(s) for stay )

Date: 13/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.A.T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted in terms of the letter circulated by counsel for

the petitioner.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Joshi)

Court Master

(Asha  
Court Master