

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.11

SECTION

XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 791 OF 2003

MALINI K.RAMAN

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

NATARAJAN KALYANA RAMAN

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.791 OF 2003

MALINI K. RAMAN

.....PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

NATARAJAN KALYANA RAMAN

.....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard Counsel for the parties.

Having considered all aspects of the matter, we are of the view that this Transfer Petition must be

allowed. The Petitioner is a resident of Bangalore while

the Respondent is a resident of U.S.A. In the facts and

circumstances of the case, we allow this transfer

petition and transfer the case bearing Case No. O.P.

1257 of 2003 pending before the Family Court at Chennai

to the Court of Principal Family Judge at Bangalore.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

(ARUN KUMAR)

NEW DELHI;

FEBRUARY 28, 2005